SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 10298/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2003 in RFA No. 777/1981 and dated 2.8.2005 in LPA 221/04 (O&M) of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

Stay in the meantime.

Tag this matter with SLP(C)No.11862/2005.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER