SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 2, 3, 4 and 5 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No (s).23991-92/2005 (From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2003 in LPA No. 221/2004 & RFA No. 777/1981 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA Nos. 2 & 3 (Applns. for substitution and Appln. for setting aside abatement and Condn. of delay in filing Appln. for substitution)

IA No. 4 (Appln. for correction of cause title)

IA No. 5 (Appln. for deletion)

(With office Report dt. 12-06-2007)

Date: 02/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sarup Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv. Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. J. Bey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Applns. for correction of cause title, setting aside abatement and deletion of Lr.No

of respondent no.19 are allowed. Appln. for substituting Lrs. of deceased respondent nos.5, 13,14,16,18 and 19 are accepted at the risk and request of the petitioner.

> (Sudhir Kapoor) PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal) Court Master