SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23991-23992/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2003 in LPA No. 221/2004 & RFA No. 777/1981 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sarup Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos. 4, 10 and 11 by Registered Post A.D. None one has entered appearance on behalf of the rest of the respondents. List the matter on 26th August, 2009.

(Ashok Menon) Registrar

*MG.

www.ecourtsindia.com