SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23991-23992/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2003 in RFA No. 777/1981 and final judgment and order dated 02/08/2005 in LPA No. 221/2004 (O&M) of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report ) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 25896-25897 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 19274-19290 of 2009

(With appln. for stay and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19193-19194 of 2009

(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file SLP

and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 15/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarup Singh, Sr Adv. Kuldip Singh, Adv. Mr. Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv. Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv. Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is

granted.

- 2 -

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The ad-interim relief granted by this Court vide orders dated 18.11.2005, 9.12.2005 and 31.7.2009 shall continue to operate, till further orders.

(Neetu Sachdeva) Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Court Master